Town of Tuxedo Town Board

TUXEDO ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK

Tuxedo Moving Forward A Town Development Summit

The Tuxedo Town Board will host a WebEx Webinar with Residents and Elected Officials, Saturday, June 20th, 10:00am -12:00pm

The Tuxedo Town Board is proud to bring together residents and elected officials to share a blueprint for moving Tuxedo forward through economic development, community engagement, and civic action. Learn how you can help shape the future of our town and support progress for Tuxedo.

Join State Senator Jen Metzger, Assemblyman Karl Brabenec, County Executive Steve Neuhaus, and the entire Town Board as we engage with community leaders that have collaborated to design a vision for progress through social action. We'll present a collaborative vision for growth and prosperity that considers Town Center revitalization, tourism and marketing, real estate opportunities, and recreation. Bill Fioravanti, Orange County's Economic Development Director and Amanda Dana, Director for Tourism will highlight our County's efforts to move us forward.

We are committed to a leadership approach that engages the community, encourages economic growth, and protects the amazing parklands and watershed that surround our town.

Tuxedo and other Orange County residents are encouraged to join together, Saturday June 20th, on-line or by phone. No need to get out of your pajamas! Let your neighbors and elected officials know that you support economic recovery and progress.

For more information, visit our website www.tuxedogov.org.

Or just log in at 10:00am at www.bit.ly/tuxedodev. If you do not have internet access, dial in at 408-418-9388, meeting ID: 1320486189.